OCTOBER 24, 2025 HEARINGS

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

51418 TGS FIBER, LLC  $21,500

57975 COLLINS MECHANICAL, LLC ~ $5,000

57980 CONTRACT FLOORING SOLUTONS LLC $2,300
53750 ALBATROSS CCD INC.  $10,000

25961 BUZZ LANDSCAPING, INC. $2,400

58243 SEPTICS & MORE, L.L.C. $2,200

58244 TODD SEMRAD DBA - BIG RED FENCING CO $1,000
58245 TRENCH TECH, INC. $11,800

58246 RUMLER REBAR, INC.  $9,900



BEFORE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD
STATE OF ARKANSAS

IN RE: ID#56556

GEOFFERY MAPLES, D/B/A NWA METAL BUILDINGS APPELLANT
SILOAM SPRINGS, AR

ORDER

A hearing on the above captioned matter was held before the Arkansas Contractors Licensing
Board on October 24, 2025, at the Boards offices at 4100 Richards Road, North Little Rock,

Arkansas.
Appellant, GEOFFERY MAPLES, D/B/A NWA METAL BUILDINGS, did appear. The Board

was represented by Jonathan Hutto, Attorney. Heidi Massey served as Hearing Officer. From a
review of the transcript and considering the arguments of the parties, the Board finds as follows:

i. GEOFFERY MAPLES, D/B/A NWA METAL BUILDINGS was charged with performing
work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann. §17-25-505

2. The Arkansas Residential Contractors Committee held a hearing on February 26, 2025,
concerning the alleged violations of GEOFFERY MAPLES, D/B/A NWA METAL BUILDINGS.

3. The Committee found GEOFFERY MAPLES, D/B/A NWA METAL BUILDINGS in
violation of §17-25-505, as amended and issued a civil penalty in the amount of $120,000 and issued
a2 cease and desist order to prevent the contractor from performing work in violation.

4. GEOFFERY MAPLES, D/B/A NWA METAL BUILDINGS timely appealed the decision of
the Residential Committee to the Arkansas Contractors Licensing Board.

5. Upon review of the record, the Board finds that there was substantial evidence to
support the finding of a violation and affirmed the decision of the Residential Committee.

WHEREFORE, by a unanimous vote the Board does affirm the finding of a violation and
affirms the decision of the Residential Committee of a civil penalty in the amount of $120,000 and the
issuance of a cease and desist. GEOFFERY MAPLES, D/B/A NWA METAL BUILDINGS is ordered to

pay to the Residential Contractors Committee the cost of the transcript, $272.00. You have the right
to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-409.

DONE AND SO ORDERED this 24th day of October, 2025.
CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD
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BEFORE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD

STATE OF ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD PETITIONER
Vs. ID # 50009
KLAB DEVELOPMENT AND DESIGN LLC RESPONDENT
ROYAL, AR
FINDINGS OF FACT,

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER

A hearing on the above captioned matter was held before the Arkansas Contractors
Licensing Board on October 24, 2025, at the Boards offices at 4100 Richards Road, North Little

Rock, Arkansas.

Respondent, KLAB DEVELOPMENT AND DESIGN LLC was properly notified and
did appear. The Board was represented by Jonathan Hutto, Attorney. Heidi Massey served as
Hearing Officer. From testimony and other evidence presented the Board makes the following
findings of fact and conclusion of law.

ORDER
After hearing testimony, the Board voted unanimously that this matter be dismissed.

DONE AND SO ORDERED this 24th day of October, 2025.

CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD
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